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23 March - 25 March, 2018

Organizer: Specified Nonprofit Corporation Tour de Tochigi society

COMMUNIQUE No.3-1-1
RESULTS 2nd Stage Oyama - Nikko / /MUEI~B¥
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Num
21
76
52
111
75
51
25
94
74
132
56
1
63
41
71
144
53
104
112
34
82
92
91
45
105
64
116
115
46
102
65
96
101
22
54
106
103
95
122
13
14
43
3
35
2
84
73
81
113
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UcCl ID
10009557918
10004779656
10005739148
10006003573
10006445834
10004556960
10010973512
10002523495
10075106676
10014525631
10013426400
10007745634
10009797485
10006407337
10004656990
10016012660
10009798495
10009087365
10007788575
10006279217
10004556455
10004622638
10021507510
10036114801
10009148801
10014134092
10009715643
10008009150
10049091276
10007801107
10016010640
10009426663
10007574872
10014262115
10009798600
10002931303
10009799408
10007265684
10021228533
10015809869
10013880882
10008977534
10008693507
10009161228
10005971443
10009799004
10009798192
10013652530
10009426865

Rider

POTTER Michael/34 4L -y —(AUS)
KREDER Raymond/LAE> k- JL4—(NED)
SUZUKI Yuzuru/887K SE(JPN)

IRIBE Shotaro/ A28 IEABA(IPN)
HUCKER Robbie/0E —+/\wi—(AUS)
MASUDA Nariyuki/t&ZH FZSE(JPN)

OVETT Freddy/7L 51 - AW Ty NAUS)

DOI Yukihiro/1-3F TIR(JPN)

PRADES REVERTER Benjami/A>Sv3- 7552 - LI TILFIL(ESP)
TAKEYAMA Kosuke/1LLI S2##(JPN)

OKA Atsushi/fE E&(IPN)

HILL Benjamin/A> 3> - EJL(AUS)
KISHI Takahito/i (= (JPN)

PARK Keonwoo//t4-1>™(KOR)
HATANAKA Yusuke/tficR Z11(JPN)
SHIGEMITSU Jo/E&5% SL(JPN)

SUZUKI Ryu/857K BE(IPN)

WATANABE Shotaro/5i2 HIAEB(IPN)
KIMURA Keisuke/A<4t SE45(IPN)

HO Burr/7k— - )\ —({E4&HT)(HKG)
NAKAJIMA Yasuharu/s & EEBS(IPN)
FERNANDEZ CASASOLA Airan/ 745>+ JLLF>F R - Y5 (ESP)

TORIBIO ALCOLEA JoseVicente//tz-J1t>7 - NUEZA - 7)LIL 7(ESP)

SO Insu/Y-1>Z(KOR)

OKAMOTO Hayato/fE# ££(JPN)
YOSHIDA Yuto/ZH #& A (JPN)
KUROEDA Saya/2#% IXZK(IPN)
YOKOYAMA Kota/4&lLLl #iK(IPN)

KIM Euro/#/ - 10(KOR)

SUMIYOSHI Kota/{¥& ZA(IPN)
SHIBATA Masayuki/4eH 3t (JPN)
TAKUBO Kenji/FHZE BX(IPN)
HAYAKAWA Tomohiro/E)11 BAZ=(IPN)
ORCHARD Toby/ e —+#—F¥—R(AUS)
AMEZAWA Takeaki/F/2 %%BA(JPN)
MONIER Damien/4=7> - EZI(FRA)
ASO Keisuke/PIE E45(IPN)
YASUHARA Daiki/% /5 AE(IPN)
ISHIHARA Yuki/&[R #57(IPN)
BRAND Sam/Y /- J5> R(GBR)

POLI Umberto/>A )L - R—U(ITA)
KIM Kunsoo/#4-7>R (KOR)
RUCIGA] Ziga/SH - LF 14 (SLO)

LAU Wan Yau Vincent/37 1> - 179 U121 NEIFHE)(HKG)
GUY Timothy/F4E>—« 11 (AUS)
ARASHIRO Yudai/#fifk HEA(IPN)
YOSHIOKA Naoya/zE Ek(IPN)
AMAGOI Tatsuki/fiZ B (IPN)
MINATO Ryo/% 35(JPN)

Pl ERERTT

Tour de Tochigi 2018
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24 Mar 2018
Number of km: 103km

Avg Speed of Winner: 43.6km/h

Team
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Tour de Tochigi 2018

23 March - 25 March, 2018

Organizer: Specified Nonprofit Corporation Tour de Tochigi society

COMMUNIQUE No.3-1-2

RESULTS 2nd Stage Oyama - Nikko / /MUEI~B¥

Pl
50
51
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57
58
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61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
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74
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76
77
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Num
142
36
134
124
12
85
44
135

145
42
31
11

114

125
55

121
23
123
66
131
93
72
141
24
133
62

136
146
143
83
15
16
26
33
32
4
61
126

UcCl ID
10055850156
10058578684
10011202571
10021229139
10010957243
10020912776
10010114858
10021305224
10006408751
10021330785
10007416440
10009161127
10003154908
10010988969
10021236011
10009798903
10006697327
10013740537
10021055448
10009667345
10009531848
10003340723
10006495041
10014524419
10055223090
10016253948
10063224277
10017854347
10021040900
10054827212
10009532757
10008698254
10014898574
10009507701
10003398721
10009976129
10073116055
10021315631
10010987858
10021237627

Number of starters: 89

Rider

ISHII Shumpei/&F B2 (JPN)

LAU Wan Hei Victor/57 -1 A - U175 —(215iE)(HKG)

KAIHARA Ryota/E& 55A(IPN)

ABE Koudai/FaIEB fiA(IPN)

BENHAMOUDA Mehdi/*5*1 - R>/\s—4(FRA)
TSUKAMOTO Itsuki/EA —#i(JPN)

BAE Daehyeon/~-5t3>(KOR)

KURIHARA Haruka/ZE/E 1£(JPN)

HUANG Wen Chung/J7>+91>F1>(EX8)(TPE)

NAKAMURA Keisuke/5 43 ZE46(IPN)
PARK Sanghoon//{%-t>J>(KOR)
CHIU Ho San/F% -7kt > (#8E5£2)(HKG)

VAN IJZENDOORN Hendrikus/A\> RUSZ-J7> - 71 €~ R—)L>(NED)

AKITA Takuma/XF $REE(JPN)

TOKOI Ryota/F#+ 55A(IPN)

ONODERA Rei//}\873F ¥5(JPN)

KOSAKA Hikaru//J\R $(JPN)

MACKAY Ashley/ 73 11— Y54 (AUS)
NAKAMURA Kaito/#g 582H(JPN)
HIGUCHI Takaaki/fB] £BA(JPN)
KUSABA Keigo/Z515 BSE(IPN)

SANO Junya//£8F ;E&%(IPN)

HIRAI Eiichi/SE3 5% — (JPN)

NARUMI Daichi/s8 Ath(JPN)

DRAKE Amarni/7<¥—=- KL14(AUS)
KOJIMA Kentay/J\ig {2 (IPN)
NAGAYOSHI Atsuya/7kz EEFR(IPN)
WANG Jing Huei/9> -S> 714 (E548)(TPE)
UNUMA Riku/#88 FIA (JPN)

NITTA Toya/$7EH Z3R(IPN)

TOKUDA Takumi/#&H [E(JPN)

TSUBAKI Hiroshi/#& A=5(JPN)

MINI Emanuel/T¥=1T)L-3=(ARG)
VALOGNES Quentin//1>74>+%70—=1(FRA)
SHAW Stuart/2F17—~-3a7(AUS)

FUNG Ka Hoo/7> - h—7k—(/5255%)(HKG)
NG Pak Hang/>+/\w/\>(fBAE=)(HKG)
NISHI Torataro/F8 EAEB(IPN)
SHIMOJIMA Masaki/ T & fH&(JPN)
KOIKE Chiaki//I\its FE(IPN)

Riders finishing after deadline: 0

ﬂ

24 Mar 2018
Number of km: 103km

Avg Speed of Winner: 43.6km/h
Time BehindJ23

Team
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MTR
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F—h IR INT4RY
FFHAIVTF -1

X YA IU2T - F =L
BAXFE
YadYvF-JZANHIS A
EEEAB AT BERER%ED
X YA U2 -F =L

HKSI F0-8149U>7 - F— L
F—h IR INTARY
SIRI=2F =1
BARRERTF— L

FEHEI Y1~
BARRERTF— L

A=ANSUT> - B9 - THTE~

HARRERT - L
BEI5-E>

BHAKRZF

INIWIZ KT-54
F-LAR

BEEAEAT BEmERED

A=ANSUT> - B9 - THh7E~

BAKXFE

BEI5-E>

Y2 F-JZANHDS A
BAKXFE

EEEAB AT BERERI%ED
EEEAB AT BEER%ED
FFHAITF - L

F—h IR INT4RY

F—L IR INTARY

A=ANSUT> - B9 - THhTE~

HKSI F0-8149U>7 - F— L
HKSI F0-8149U>7 - F— L
YadYvF- AN YIS
BEI5-E>
HARRERT— L

Riders abandoning the race: 1

Rider #113 who crashed in the final 3 km is accredited with the time of the main bunch.
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2:24'12"  2'45"10
2:2421"  2'54"
2:2421" 2'54"11
2:2421"  2'54"12
2:2421"  2'54"
2:2421" 2'54"13
2:2421" 2'54"14
2:2421" 2'54"15
2:2421"  2'54"
2:2421" 2'54"16
2:2421"  2'54"
2:2421"  2'54"
2:2421"  2'54"
2:2421"  2'54"
2:2421" 2'54"17
2:2421"  2'54"
2:2421"  2'54"
2:2421" 2'54"18
2:2421"  2'54"19
2:24'51" 324"
2:24'51" 324" 20
2:24'51" 324"
2:24'51" 324"
2:24'51" 324" 21
2:25'39" 4'12" 22
2:26'06" 4'39" 23
2:26'12"  4'45"
2:26'12" 4'45" 24
2:26'12" 4'45" 25
2:26'12" 4'45" 26
2:26'14"  4'47" 27
2:26'14"  4'47"
2:28'01" 6'34"
2:28'40" 7'13" 28
2:28'40" 7'13"
2:28'48" 721" 29
2:28'58" 7'31"30
2:28'58" 7'31"31
2:29'41" 8'14"
DNF

Panel of Commissaires
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%:ﬁ Tour de Tochigi 2018

23 March - 25 March, 2018
;”:’"yf Organizer: Specified Nonprofit Corporation Tour de Tochigi society
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COMMUNIQUE No.3-2-1 24 Mar 2018

GENERAL INDIVIDUAL TIME CLASSIFICATION / B A&Hm# After Stage 2 Total Distance: 110.25km
Avg Speed: 43.9km/h

Pl. Num UCIID Rider Team Stage2  Bns Pnl Total Behin U23
1 21 10009557918 POTTER Michael / X147 )L - Rw4— (AUS) ACA (1) 2:21727" 12" 2:30'10' 0'00" 1
2 51 10004556960 MASUDA Nariyuki / #8H %= (JPN) BLZ (6) 2:21727" 2:30'32"' 0'22"

3 76 10004779656 KREDER Raymond / LAE>R-JL4— (NED) UKO (2) 2:2127" 6" 2:30'34"' 024"
4 75 10006445834 HUCKER Robbie / OE—-/\wh— (AUS) UKO (5) 2:2127" 2:30'42"' 0'32"
5 111 10006003573 IRIBE Shotaro / A& 1IEAEA (JPN) SMN 4) 2:2127" 2:30'46' 0'36"
6 52 10005739148 SUZUKI Yuzuru / 5K & (JPN) BLZ (3) 2:2127" 4" 2:30'50" 0'40"
7 25 10010973512 OVETT Freddy / JL-F1- A 1wk (AUS) ACA | (7) 2:21'30" 2:30'51' 0'41"
8 74 10075106676 PRADES REVERTER Benjami / X>SvZ-F57R-LJTILTIL (ESP) UKO 9 2:21'32" 2:31'03"' 0'53"
9 56 10013426400 OKA Atsushi / [ & (JPN) BLZ | (11) 2:22'06" 1" 2:31'12" 1'02"

10 1 10007745634 HILL Benjamin / X>Zv=>-t)L (AUS) LJu (12) 2:22'08" 1" 2:31'16"' 1'06"
11 104 10009087365 WATANABE Shotaro / /&2 HIKEB (JPN) AIS (18) 2:22'08" 2:31'24" 1'14"
12 41 10006407337 PARK Keonwoo / /{%7-1>%) (KOR) LXC | (14) 2:22'08" 2:31'26" 1'16"
13 94 10002523495 DOI Yukihiro / =H Zi (JPN) MTR (8) 2:21'32" 2:31'26" 1'16"
14 105 10009148801 OKAMOTO Hayato / & & (JPN) AIS (25) 2:22'08" 2:31'28"' 1'18"
15 71 10004656990 HATANAKA Yusuke / Hh &1) (JPN) UKO | (15) 2:22'08" 2:31'28"' 1'18"
16 53 10009798495 SUZUKI Ryu / #67A §E (JPN) BLZ | (17) 2:22'08" 2:31'29" 119"
17 22 10014262115 ORCHARD Toby / hE—+A—F¥—R (AUS) ACA | (34) 2:22'28" 6" 2:31'31"' 121" 2
18 91 10021507510 TORIBIO ALCOLEA JoseVicente / iktz-Dqtz>F- MEA-7JLIL T (ESP) MTR | (23) 2:22'08" 2:31'33"' 123"
19 92 10004622638 FERNANDEZ CASASOLA Airan / 745>+ JTIVF>FT R HHYS (ESP) MTR | (22) 2:22'08" 2:31'40"' 1'30"
20 46 10049091276 KIM Euro/¥/-10 (KOR) LXC | (29) 2:22'08" 2:31'45' 1'35" 3
21 112 10007788575 KIMURA Keisuke / A&#¢ ZE4f (JPN) SMN | (19) 2:22'08" 2:31'48"' 1'38"
22 82 10004556455 NAKAJIMA Yasuharu / hE A5 (JPN) KIN (21) 2:22'08" 2:31'48"' 1'38"
23 45 10036114801 SO Insu/Y-1>X (KOR) LXC | (24) 2:22'08" 2:31'50"' 1'40" 4
24 106 10002931303 MONIER Damien / 537> -EZI (FRA) AIS (36) 2:22'32" 2:31'50" 1'40"
25 63 10009797485 KISHI Takahito / = S{Z (JPN) NAS | (13) 2:22'08" 2:31'53" 1'43"
26 115 10008009150 YOKOYAMA Kota / &Il fifiA (JPN) SMN | (28) 2:22'08" 2:31'54" 1'44"
27 65 10016010640 SHIBATA Masayuki/ %M J.2 (JPN) NAS | (31) 2:22'12" 2:31'54" 1'44"
28 64 10014134092 YOSHIDA Yuto / &=H #&A (JPN) NAS | (26) 2:22'08" 2:31'55" 1'45"
29 54 10009798600 AMEZAWA Takeaki / /3;Z #%BH (JPN) BLZ | (35) 2:22'28" 2:31'55" 1'45"
30 113 10009426865 MINATO Ryo / &= 5% (JPN) SMN | (49) 2:22'08" 2:31'56" 1'46"
31 116 10009715643 KUROEDA Saya / 2% BX&k (JPN) SMN | (27) 2:22'08" 2:32'13" 2'03"
32 34 10006279217 HO Burr / k—-/\—({aI4E7FF) (HKG) HKS | (20) 2:22'08" 2:32'14" 2'04"
33 102 10007801107 SUMIYOSHI Kota / ¥ 72K (JPN) AIS (30) 2:22'12" 2:32'19" 2'09"
34 144 10016012660 SHIGEMITSU Jo / & X (JPN) KAN | (16) 2:22'08" 2:32'20" 2'10" 5
35 132 10014525631 TAKEYAMA Kosuke / EILI 52&# (JPN) NIH | (10) 2:22'06" 2:32'24"' 2'14" 6
36 96 10009426663 TAKUBO Kenji / FHZE B (JPN) MTR | (32) 2:22'24" 2:32'24" 2'14"
37 101 10007574872 HAYAKAWA Tomohiro / )I| BAZ (JPN) AIS (33) 2:2224" 2:32'28' 2'18"
38 103 10009799408 ASO Keisuke / P58 =1f (JPN) AIS (37) 2:22'34" 2:32'36" 2'26"
39 122 10021228533 ISHIHARA Yuki / BIR th# (JPN) TOC | (39) 2:23'33" 2:33'00" 2'50" 7
40 13 10015809869 BRAND Sam / B/ 735> R (GBR) TNN | (40) 2:23'41" 2:33'09" 2'59"
41 73 10009798192 YOSHIOKA Naoya / =0 iEak (JPN) UKO | (47) 2:23'41" 2:33'12" 3'02"
42 95 10007265684 YASUHARA Daiki / Z[R X& (JPN) MTR | (38) 2:23'30" 2:33'13" 3'03"
43 3 10008693507 RUCIGA] Ziga / H - )LFH4 (SLO) LU | (43) 2:23'41" 2:33'14' 3'04"
44 2 10005971443 GUY Timothy / T4E>— 54 (AUS) LJu (45) 2:23'41" 2:33'20" 3'10"
45 43 10008977534 KIM Kunsoo / +/-J>X (KOR) LXC | (42) 2:23'41" 2:33'25" 3'15"
46 42 10007416440 PARK Sanghoon / /{7-H>7> (KOR) LXC | (60) 2:24'21" 2" 2:33'26"' 3'16"
47 14 10013880882 POLI Umberto / IRl k-7R—1 (ITA) TNN | (41) 2:23'41" 2:33'27"' 3'17" 8
48 35 10009161228 LAU Wan Yau Vincent / 39-J1> V%4> t> N2IfttE) (HKG) HKS | (44) 2:23'41" 2:33'30" 3'20" 9
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23 March - 25 March, 2018

COMMUNIQUE No.3-2-2

GENERAL INDIVIDUAL TIME CLASSIFICATION / B A&Hm# After Stage 2 Total Distance: 110.25km
Avg Speed: 43.9km/h

Tour de Tochigi 2018

Organizer: Specified Nonprofit Corporation Tour de Tochigi society

ﬂ

24 Mar 2018

Pl. Num UCIID Rider Team Stage2  Bns Pnl Total Behin U23
49 84 10009799004 ARASHIRO Yudai / #fisk kA (JPN) KIN (46) 2:23'41" 2:33'31" 3'21"
50 81 10013652530 AMAGOI Tatsuki / fiZ &2 (JPN) KIN (48) 2:23'41" 2:33'39" 3'29"
51 134 10011202571 KAIHARA Ryota / BJ/R 3=k (JPN) NIH | (52) 2:24'21" 2:33'45' 3'35"10
52 55 10009798903 ONODERA Rei / /\§¥3F 15 (JPN) BLZ | (65) 2:24'21" 2:33'47" 3'37"
53 23 10013740537 MACKAY Ashley / 73a2U—-Xh4 (AUS) ACA | (67) 2:24'21" 2:33'49"' 3'39"11
54 44 10010114858 BAE Daehyeon / /R-Ft3> (KOR) LXC | (56) 2:24'21" 2:34'05' 3'55"12
55 121 10006697327 KOSAKA Hikaru / /MR 5% (JPN) TOC | (66) 2:24'21" 2:34'08"' 3'58"
56 5 10006408751 HUANG Wen Chung / J7>-91>F1(EXE) (TPE) LU | (58) 2:2421" 2:34'09' 3'59"
57 11 10003154908 VAN IJZENDOORN Hendrikus / A RUJR-TJ7>- 74> R—=)L> (NED) TNN | (62) 2:24'21" 2:34'09" 3'59"
58 93 10003340723 SANO Junya / 1£%% iZ&k (JPN) MTR | (71) 2:24'51" 2:34'11" 4'01"
59 123 10021055448 NAKAMURA Kaito / 4t 4=} (JPN) TOC | (68) 2:24'21" 2:34'14" 4'04"13
60 142 10055850156 ISHII Shumpei/ &H B&F (JPN) KAN | (50) 2:24'12" 2:34'15' 4'05"14
61 36 10058578684 LAU Wan Hei Victor / 591> -AA - 4945 —(2I57E) (HKG) HKS | (51) 2:2421" 2:34'19' 4'09"
62 125 10021236011 TOKOI Ryota / BRI F2A (JPN) TOC | (64) 2:24'21" 2:34'21"' 4'11"15
63 66 10009667345 HIGUCHI Takaaki / & I£BA (JPN) NAS | (69) 2:24'51" 2:34'25" 4'15"
64 145 10021330785 NAKAMURA Keisuke / 943 =45 (JPN) KAN | (59) 2:24'21" 2:34'27' 4'17"16
65 31 10009161127 CHIU Ho San / F7J- /R > (#AEZR) (HKG) HKS | (61) 2:24'21" 2:34'28' 4'18"
66 131 10009531848 KUSABA Keigo / Ei5 & (JPN) NIH | (70) 2:24'51" 2:34'31' 4'21"17
67 114 10010988969 AKITA Takuma / FXH #REE (JPN) SMN | (63) 2:24"21" 2:34'32" 4'22"
68 12 10010957243 BENHAMOUDA Mehdi / X1 -_R>J\L—4 (FRA) TNN | (54) 2:24'21" 2:34'38' 4'28"
69 135 10021305224 KURIHARA Haruka / ZJ&R #& (JPN) NIH | (57) 2:24'21" 2:34'39' 4'29"18
70 124 10021229139 ABE Koudai / BalB fifiA (JPN) TOC | (53) 2:24'21" 2:34'48"' 4'38"19
71 85 10020912776 TSUKAMOTO Itsuki / 54 —#& (JPN) KIN (55) 2:2421" 2:34'49"' 4'39" 20
72 72 10006495041 HIRAI Eiichi / I+ 5*— (JPN) UKO | (72) 2:24'51" 2:35'07" 4'57"
73 141 10014524419 NARUMI Daichi / i Attt (JPN) KAN | (73) 2:24'51" 2:35'14" 5'04"21
74 24 10055223090 DRAKE Amarni / 7~N¥—=-RL1% (AUS) ACA | (74) 2:25'39" 2:35'18"' 5'08"22
75 133 10016253948 KOJIMA Kenta / /J\IE fi#K (JPN) NIH | (75) 2:26'06" 2:35'43"' 5'33"23
76 6 10017854347 WANG Jing Huei / 9>+ >>JIA(E5#)) (TPE) LJu (77) 2:26'12" 2:36'03"' 5'53"24
77 83 10008698254 TSUBAKI Hiroshi / #& A& (JPN) KIN (81) 2:26'14" 2:36'05" 5'55"
78 62 10063224277 NAGAYOSHI Atsuya / k& E5% (JPN) NAS | (76) 2:26'12" 2:36'06"' 5'56"
79 146 10054827212 NITTA Toya / $7H 3% (JPN) KAN | (79) 2:26'12" 2:36'09"' 5'59"25
80 143 10009532757 TOKUDA Takumi / f&H [F (JPN) KAN | (80) 2:26'14" 2:36'14"' 6'04" 26
81 136 10021040900 UNUMA Riku / #&52 FJA (JPN) NIH | (78) 2:26'12" 2:36'15"' 6'05"27
82 15 10014898574 MINI Emanuel / IN¥Z1T)l-Z= (ARG) TNN | (82) 2:28'01" 2:37'44" 7'34"
83 33 10009976129 FUNG Ka Hoo / J#> - h—K—(BEEER) (HKG) HKS | (85) 2:28'48" 2:38'08"' 7'58"28
84 26 10003398721 SHAW Stuart / ZF17—k-237 (AUS) ACA | (84) 2:28'40" 2:38'19" 8'09"
85 16 10009507701 VALOGNES Quentin / #1>574>-J70—_1 (FRA) TNN | (83) 2:28'40" 2:38'36' 8'26"29
86 4 10021315631 NISHI Torataro / 78 EAEB (JPN) LJu (87) 2:28'58" 2:39'13"' 9'03"30
87 32 10073116055 NG Pak Hang / >+/tw/\>(fRIE=) (HKG) HKS | (86) 2:28'58" 2:39'17' 9'07"31
88 61 10010987858 SHIMOJIMA Masaki/ T & fF#& (JPN) NAS | (88) 2:29'41" 2:40'12'10'02"
Panel of Commissaires
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9’77_2[ Tour de Tochigi 2018

23 March - 25 March, 2018
;”:’"yf Organizer: Specified Nonprofit Corporation Tour de Tochigi society

ﬂ

COMMUNIQUE No.3-3 24 Mar 2018
POINTS CLASSIFICATION/RM1>ME 2nd Stage Oyama - Nikko//MUBEI~B3¥¢H
Pl. Num UCIID Rider Team HS1 HS2 Fin Total
1 21 10009557918 POTTER Michael/<X44 )L -y5— (AUS) ACA 3 25 28
2 76 10004779656 KREDER Raymond/LAE>R-4L4— (NED) UKo 20 20
3 52 10005739148 SUZUKI Yuzuru/#57 & (JPN) BLZ 16 16
4 111 10006003573 IRIBE Shotaro/ AP IEKER (JPN) SMN 14 14
5 75 10006445834 HUCKER Robbie/OE—-/\wh— (AUS) UKO 12 12
6 22 10014262115 ORCHARD Toby/hRE—:A—F¥—K (AUS) ACA 5 5 10
7 51 10004556960 MASUDA Nariyuki/tMH B (JPN) BLZ 10 10
8 25 10010973512 OVETT Freddy/JL 71 -AJ1vh (AUS) ACA 9 9
9 94 10002523495 DOI Yukihiro/xFH [ (JPN) MTR 8 8
10 74 10075106676 PRADES REVERTER Benjami/A>Sv3-F3552-LITILFIL (ESP) UKO 7 7
11 132 10014525631 TAKEYAMA Kosuke/H LI 52&# (JPN) NIH 6 6
12 56 10013426400 OKA Atsushi/fE E== (JPN) BLZ 1 5 6
13 1 10007745634 HILL Benjamin/A>>+=>-t)l (AUS) LJu 1 4 5
14 63 10009797485 KISHI Takahito/F 52— (JPN) NAS 3 3
15 42 10007416440 PARK Sanghoon//$%-H>7> (KOR) LXC 3 3
16 41 10006407337 PARK Keonwoo//{7+-1>7J (KOR) LXC 2
17 71 10004656990 HATANAKA Yusuke/tHH 27T (JPN) UKO 1 1

GENERAL INDIVIDUAL POINTS CLASSIFICATION//RA> M M&& After Stage 2

Pl. Num UCIID Rider Team Stage 2 Total
1 21 10009557918 POTTER Michael/~X{ %)L -Rw5— (AUS) ACA 28 38
2 76 10004779656 KREDER Raymond/LAE>R-JL4— (NED) UKO 20 24
3 51 10004556960 MASUDA Nariyuki/f&H B== (JPN) BLZ 10 19
4 52 10005739148 SUZUKI Yuzuru/gsA 58 (JPN) BLZ 16 16
5 22 10014262115 ORCHARD Toby/hE—-A—F¥—R (AUS) ACA 10 15
6 75 10006445834 HUCKER Robbie/OE—-/\wh— (AUS) UKO 12 15
7 111 10006003573 IRIBE Shotaro/ AZP IEXEA (JPN) SMN 14 14
8 56 10013426400 OKA Atsushi/[i] B (JPN) BLZ 6 13
9 1 10007745634 HILL Benjamin/A>Sv=>-EJL (AUS) v 5 11
10 42 10007416440 PARK Sanghoon//t7-H4>7J> (KOR) LXC 3 11
11 25 10010973512 OVETT Freddy/JIL74-AJ1Ybk (AUS) ACA 9 9
12 94 10002523495 DOI Yukihiro/3# i (JPN) MTR 8 8
13 74 10075106676 PRADES REVERTER Benjami/X>>v3-T557Z-LYITIFIL (ESP) UKo 7 7
14 132 10014525631 TAKEYAMA Kosuke/H LI 52&#H (JPN) NIH 6 6
15 41 10006407337 PARK Keonwoo//\%-1>7% (KOR) LXC 2 3
16 63 10009797485 KISHI Takahito/E 5= (JPN) NAS 3 3
17 104 10009087365 WATANABE Shotaro/iE:2 $IKER (JPN) AIS 2
18 71 10004656990 HATANAKA Yusuke/tH= Z7T (JPN) UKO 1 1

Panel of Commissaires
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%:ﬁ Tour de Tochigi 2018

23 March - 25 March, 2018
;”:’"y“ Organizer: Specified Nonprofit Corporation Tour de Tochigi society

ﬂ

COMMUNIQUE No.3-4 24 Mar 2018
KOM CLASSIFICATION/IWLUEE 2nd Stage Oyama - Nikko//MUBE]J~B¥H

KOM1
Pl. Num UCIID Rider Team Cat.3 Total
1 113 10009426865 MINATO Ryo/iZ ZR(IPN) SMN 5 5
2 95 10007265684 YASUHARA Daiki/%Z /R A (IPN) MTR 3 3
3 75 10006445834 HUCKER Robbie/OE—-/\wh—(AUS) UKO 2 2
4 21 10009557918 POTTER Michael/-*)l - w5 —(AUS) ACA 1 1
GENERAL KOM CLASSIFICATION/LLES#& After Stage 2
Pl. Num UCIID Rider Team Stage 2 Total
1 113 10009426865 MINATO Ryo/i% S5(JPN) SMN 5 5
2 95 10007265684 YASUHARA Daiki/Z /& A& (IPN) MTR 3 3
3 75 10006445834 HUCKER Robbie/Ot—-/\wh—(AUS) UKO 2 2
4 21 10009557918 POTTER Michael/{% )l - fy5—(AUS) ACA 1 1

Panel of Commissaires
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9’77_2[ Tour de Tochigi 2018

23 March - 25 March, 2018
;”:’"yf Organizer: Specified Nonprofit Corporation Tour de Tochigi society

ﬂ

COMMUNIQUE No.3-5 24 Mar 2018
TEAM TIME CLASSIFICATION/F—AlE{iI 2nd Stage Oyama - Nikko//)MLUE]~H¥H
Pl. Team 3 Best Riders Stage 2 Behind
1 UKO TEAM UKYO/F—LHBER #76 2:2127" (2) #75 2:2127" (5) #74 2:21'32" (9) 7:04'26"
2 BLZ UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN/F#H=JUwWI> #52 2:2127" (3) #51 2:2127" (6) #56 2:22'06" (11) | 7:05'00"| 0:00'34"
3 ACA AUSTRALIAN CYCLING ACADEMY - RIDE SUNSHINE | #21 2:2127" (1) #25 2:2130" (7) #22 2:2228" (34) | 7:05'25"| 0:00'59"
COAST/A=ANSUT> - BAPUT - PHhTE—-F4R-H>
SvA>-0-Rb
4 SMN SHIMANO RACING TEAM/>RJL—>>0F -1 #1111 2:2127" (4) #112 2:22'08" (19) #116 2:22'08" (27) | 7:05'43"| 0:01'17"
5 MTR MATRIX POWERTAG/YNJWIR JXD—454 #94 2:21'32" (8)  #92 2:22'08" (22) #91 2:22'08" (23) | 7:05'48"| 0:01'22"
6 LXC LXCYCLING TEAM/LX HA9U>T - F— L1 #41 2:22'08" (14) #45 2:22'08" (24) #46 2:22'08" (29) | 7:06'24"| 0:01'58"
7 NAS NASU BLASEN/FBZETS—t> #63 2:2208" (13) #64 2:22'08" (26) #65 2:22'12" (31) | 7:06'28"| 0:02'02"
8 AIS AISAN RACING TEAM/EB=T %L —>>JF—-A #104 2:22'08" (18) #105 2:22'08" (25) #102 2:22'12" (30) | 7:06'28"| 0:02'02"
9 LJU LJUBLJIANA GUSTO XAURUM/M1TUvF-JRN-HUSA|  #1 2:2208" (12)  #3 2:2341" (43)  #2 2:2341" (45) | 7:09'30"| 0:05'04"
10 KIN KINAN CYCLING TEAM/F3>HA9USJF— A #82 2:22'08" (21) #84 2:23'41" (46) #81 2:23'41" (48) | 7:09'30"| 0:05'04"

11 HKS HKSI PRO CYCLING TEAM/HKSI JO-H49U>Y - F—L #34 2:22'08" (20) #35 2:2341" (44) #36 2:2421" (51) | 7:10'10"| 0:05'44"

12 KAN NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FITNESS AND SPORTS IN | #144 2:22'08" (16) #142 2:24'12" (50) #145 2:24'21" (59) | 7:10'41"| 0:06'15"
KANOYA/BEBAB XF BEnEEmish

13 NIH NIHON UNIVERSITY/HAKZ #132 2:22'06" (10) #134 2:24'21" (52) #135 2:2421" (57) | 7:10'48"| 0:06'22"
14 TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK/F—L Jik JIVT4RY #13  2:23'41" (40) #14 2:23'41" (41) #12 2:2421" (54) | 7:11'43"| 0:07'17"
15 TOC TOCHIGI SELECT TEAM/EARERIRF — L #122 2:23'33" (39) #124 2:24'21" (53) #125 2:2421" (64) | 7:12'15"| 0:07'49"

GENERAL TEAM TIME CLASSIFICATION/F—LA#8& After Stage 2

Pl. Team Stage 2 Total Behind
1 UKO TEAMUKYO/F—LAR 7:04'26" | 7:32'14"

2 BLZ UTSUNOMIYABLITZEN / F&ET ) vy > 7:05'00" | 7:32'33" 0'19"
3 ACA AUSTRALIAN CYCLING ACADEMY - RIDE SUNSHINE COAST/ A —Z RS UFY - $A4 2 )V - 7:05'25" | 7:32'50"  0'36"

THTFEI— AR -HYovA4Y - 3=+

4 MTR MATRIXPOWERTAG/ X h v IR R)—=457T 7:05'48" | 7:34'05" 1'51"
5 AIS AISANRACINGTEAM/EB=TL - 29 F—LA 7:06'28" | 7:34'22" 2'08"
6 LXC LXCYCLINGTEAM/IXHA o )>5 - F—LA 7:06'24" | 7:34'26" 2'12"
7 SMN SHIMANORACINGTEAM /> X /L —> 2T F— LA 7:05'43" | 7:34'28" 2'14"
8 NAS NASUBLASEN/BBETZ—E> 7:06'28" | 7:35'29" 3'15"
9 LU UJUBLJANAGUSTOXAURUM/ Y aZUx+ - TA K- -HUI LA 7:09'30" | 7:37'51" 5'37"
10 KIN KINANCYCLINGTEAM/ ¥+ Y40 )V TF— A 7:09'30" | 7:38'51" 6'37"
11 HKS HKSIPRO CYCLINGTEAM/HKSI 7O - 4442 U2V 5 - F—LA 7:10'10"| 7:39'17" 7'03"
12 NIH NIHON UNIVERSITY / BAKXZ 7:10'48" | 7:39'29" 7'15"
13 TNN TEAM NOVONORDISK/F—L /KR JILT 1 RY 7:11'43" | 7:40'40" 826"
14 KAN NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FITNESS AND SPORTS IN KANOYA / BEEAB AKZF BEERIR IS 7:10'41" | 7:40'41" 827"
15 TOC TOCHIGI SELECT TEAM / I RBEIRF — L 7:12'15" |  7:41'22" 9'08"

Panel of Commissaires
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COMMUNIQUE No.3-6
START LIST 3rd Stage Nasu - Mooka / #fZEB]~ERH 25 Mar 2018 10:00

Tour de Tochigi 2018

23 March - 25 March, 2018

Organizer: Specified Nonprofit Corporation Tour de Tochigi society

JC,

/

24 Mar 2018

LJUBLJANA GUSTO XAURUM TEAM NOVO NORDISK AUSTRALIAN CYCLING ACADEMY - RIDE
LU UaTUvd - AL -¥954 9 45377 TNN F—L /& JILF1RY 13 +g26" SUNSHINE COAST
1 HILLBenjamin/~> ¥ > - £L(AUS) 10 +106" 11 VANLUZENDOORN Hendrikus/~> K17 57 +359" ~ ACA A=A bIU7> $47U2T - 3 +036"
2 GUY Timothy/7 1 £~ — - 4 (AUS) 44 +3'10" R-T7Y - FAEY K=V (NED) TATE— AR -Hrvd
3 RUCIGAl Ziga/ # - LF 734 (SLO) 43 +3'04" 12 BENHAMOUDAMehdi/ A 7« - N> /NL— 68 +428" v-A-xk
4 NISHI Torataro/f§ EAERUPN) 86 +903" Z(FRA) o 21 POTTER Michael/ Y { 77/ - A v & —(AUS) 1 +0'00"
5 HUANGWenChung/7 7> - 9z >Fa2> 56 +359" 13 BRAND Sam/b‘A\- 7:7/ H(;?.BR) 40 +z‘59" 22 ORCHARD Toby/ I £ — - #—F v — 17 +121°
(EXH)(TPE) 14 POLIUmberto/ > ~)L b - R=U(TA) 47 +317 23 MACKAY Ashley/7> 2 ) — - ¥H 1 (AUS) 53 +3'39"
6 WANG Jing Huei/ 7> - > 7 T4 (E8 76 +5'53" 15 MINIEmanuel/T<¥ =2 T/l - S =(ARG) 82 +7'34" 24 DRAKE Amarni/7 < —= - KL 1 4 (AUS) 74 +508"
#)(TPE) 16 VALOGNESQuentin/~ =>F 1> - 97 85 +826" 25 OVETT Freddy/7 L5 1 - #9 = v F(AUS) 7 +0'41"
A=A 26 SHAW Stuart/2F 27—k - &3 9(AUS) 84 +8'09"
HKSI PRO CYCLING TEAM LX CYCLING TEAM UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN
HKS HKSI 7O - $#42UY 7 - F—LA 11 +7'03" LXC IXHA o U2y - F—LA 6 +2'12" BLZ FEHET vy 2 +0'19"
31 CHIU Ho San/F 7 - /4> (#0522)(HKG) 65 +4'18" 41 PARK Keonwoo//%% - 21> (KOR) 12 +1'16" 51 MASUDA Nariyuki/# M A=2(JPN) 2 +022"
32 NGPakHang/> - Ny AV (ES)HKG) 87 +9'07" 42 PARK Sanghoon//$% - # > 7 > (KOR) 46 +316" 52 SUZUKI Yuzuru/g5 7K S(JPN) 6 +040"
33 FUNGKa Hoo/7 # > - h—h—(F% 83 +7'58" 43 KIM Kunsoo/* 4 - % > 2 (KOR) 45 +315" 53 SUZUKI Ryu/$37k B2(JPN) 16 +1'19"
F)(HKG) 44 BAE Daehyeon/~ - 7 & 3> (KOR) 54 +3'55" 54 AMEZAWA Takeaki/f3E 32BA(JPN) 29 +1'45"
34 HOBurr/&— - /X —(fIRM)(HKG) 32 +2'04" 45 SO Insu/Y - 1 > Z(KOR) 23 +1'40" 55 ONODERA Rei//\&755 3(JPN) 52 +337"
35 LAUWanVYauVincent/5 7 - 7 x> - ¥ - 48 +320" 46 KIM Euro/* 4 - 10(KOR) 20 +1'35" 56 OKA Atsushi/fd #75(PN) 9 +1'02"
Y4 2t (BI5E)HKG)
36 LAU WanHeiVictor/Z27% - x> - ~4 - 61 +4'09"
Y 4 5 & —(BI51E)(HKG)
NASU BLASEN TEAM UKYO KINAN CYCLING TEAM
NAS BET 5 -t 8 +3'15" UKO ¥ —LAR 1 +0'00" KIN £+ >914 90U 0F—LA 10 +6'37"
61 SHIMOJIMA Masaki/F & I$18(JPN) 88 +10'02" 71 HATANAKA Yusuke/Sie 77 (JPN) 15 +1'18" 81 AMAGOI Tatsuki/f= =2(JPN) 50 +329"
62 NAGAYOSHI Atsuya/Xz5 E3H(JPN) 78 +5'56" 72 HIRAI Eiichi/# 3%— (JPN) 72 +4'57" 82 NAKAJIMA Yasuharu/®h & BEEE(JPN) 22 +1'38"
63 KISHI Takahito/i S{Z(JPN) 25 +1'43" 73 YOSHIOKA Naoya/z 8 Ea:(JPN) 41 +302" 83 TSUBAKI Hiroshi/# A& (JPN) 77 +5'55"
64 YOSHIDA Yuto/ZH A (JPN) 28 +1'45" 74 PRADESREVERTER Benjami/~> S+ S - 7 8 +0'53" 84 ARASHIRO Yudai/#ii#i i#A(JPN) 49 +321"
65 SHIBATA Masayuki/2£H 22 (JPN) 27 +1'44" FTA LT z)LTILESP) 85 TSUKAMOTO Itsuki/i&7A —1(JPN) 71 +4'39"
66 HIGUCHI Takaaki/t& 0 U£RE(JPN) 63 +4'15" 75 HUCKER Robbie/m & — - /\ v 5 —(AUS) 4 +0132" -
76 KREDERRaymond/L A EY K- 4L &— 3 +024"
(NED)
MATRIX POWERTAG AISAN RACING TEAM SHIMANO RACING TEAM
MIR X by IR RD—58YT 4 +151" AIS BE=TEL -V VIJF—LA 5 +2'08" SMN >~ /L —Y VT F—LA 7 +2'14"
91 TORIBIO ALCOLEA JoseVicente/kt - ¢ 18 +123" 101 HAYAKAWA Tomohiro/S /1| BB (JPN) 37 +2'18" 111 IRIBE Shotaro/A#B FEEAUPN) 5 +0'36"
A 102 SUMIYOSHI Kota/f & =2 (JPN) 33 +209" 112 KIMURA Keisuke/A#$ 4% (JPN) 21 +1'38"
92 FERNANDEZ CASASOLA Airan/7 4 5> - 19 +130" 103 ASO Keisuke/FI& Z1{4(JPN) 38 +226" 113 MINATO Ryo/% 55(JPN) 30 +1'46"
2= ”/T; : 73;;; 2(ESP) . 104 WATANABE Shotaro/i# HIAHI(PN) 11 +1'14" 114 AKITATakuma/BE FEE(PN) 67 +422"
93 SANO Junya/(E24 2ZUPN) 28 +401" 105 OKAMOTO Hayato/Fiz: E£(PN) 14 +1'8" 115 YOKOYAMA Kota/#LL A (UPN) 26 +194"
94 DO Yukihiro/+3f SILUPN) 13 +116 106 MONIER Damien/% S 7> - E=L(FRA) 24 +1'40" 116 KUROEDA Saya/Bis [£&(JPN) 31 +203"
95 YASUHARA Daiki/Z /& A (JPN) 42 +303"
96 TAKUBO Kenji/HE BER(PN) 36 +2'14"
TOCHIGI SELECT TEAM NIHON UNIVERSITY NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FITNESS AND
TOC HARERT — L 15 +908" NIH Bk 12 +715»  SPORTS IN KANOYA
121 KOSAKA Hikaru//NR 6(PN) 55 +358" 131 KUSABAKeigo/E5 BE(PN) 66 +421"  KAN BEEFEAT BRLBEHRA 14 +827"
122 ISHIHARA Yuki/& & 37 (JPN) 39 +2'50" 132 TAKEYAMA Kosuke/E Ll RE(PN) 35 +2'14" 141 NARUMI Daichi/5ii§ A Hi(JPN) 73 +5'04"
123 NAKAMURA Kaito/® 3 % 3H(JPN) 59 +4'04" 133 KOJIMA Kenta//)\§ 2K (JPN) 75 +533" 142 ISHIl Shumpei/& # BF(PN) 60 +4'05"
124 ABE Koudai/F 8 A (JPN) 70 +4'38" 134 KAIHARA Ryota/B & RA(PN) 51 +335" 143 TOKUDA Takumi/#H E(PN) 80 +6'04"
125 TOKOI Ryota/Fs+ EA(PN) 62 +4'11" 135 KURIHARA Haruka/Z/& & (JPN) 69 +4'29" 144 SHIGEMITSU Jo/&E3#% SL(JPN) 34 +2'10"
- 136 UNUMA Riku/#858 FIX (JPN) 81 +6'05" 145 NAKAMURA Keisuke/S#$ £ 1&(JPN) 64 +4'17"
146 NITTA Toya/37MH EIH(PN) 79 +5'59"

Number of Starters= 88
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&= Tour de Tochigi 2018 ™q 7
TourdF 23 March - 25 March, 2018 ASIA /

7”:"7 Organizer: Specified Nonprofit Corporation Tour de Tochigi society TOUR
COMMUNIQUE No.3-7 24 Mar 2018
TEAM CAR ORDER/F—Ah—F#5l Stage 3

1 AUSTRALIAN CYCLING ACADEMY - RIDE SUNSHINE COAST/ A+ —Z RS UT > - 44 4 1)
U TATI— - TA R HY ey - a—R N

2 UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN / =7 ) v x>

3 TEAM UKYO / ¥ — LA R

4 SHIMANO RACING TEAM / % J L —> Y 4 F — s

5 LJUBLJANA GUSTOXAURUM / U 27 U v F - FZ k- 95 A

6 AISAN RACING TEAM / B=T#L —> > 7 F — A

7 LX CYCLING TEAM / LX B4 & > & - F— LI

8 MATRIX POWERTAG / % kU v &7 X /ST — 24

9 KINAN CYCLING TEAM / £ >4+ 4 UV 5 F — I

10 NASU BLASEN / BBET 55—+ >

11 HKSI PRO CYCLING TEAM /HKS| 7’00 - 44 4 U> 4« F— L

12 NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FITNESS AND SPORTS IN KANOYA / ERABE A% BEE R

13 NIHON UNIVERSITY / B &A%

14 TOCHIGI SELECT TEAM / 5K R85k F — A

15 TEAM NOVO NORDISK / F— L / & J LT 4 24

LEADER JERSEY WEARER Stage 3
Green Jersey Wearer (GC) / YU—>3v—3 (EARE)
21 POTTER Michael/YA4)l - Ry — AUSTRALIAN CYCLING ACADEMY - RIDE SUNSHINE COAST/A—Xb
ST YLDV - THhTE— AR B Sv(>- -
Blue Jersey Wearer (Points) / 7 —Sv—3 (R4 Y ME)
76 KREDER Raymond/LAE>R-JL5—  TEAM UKYO/F—LAR
Red Jersey Wearer (KOM) / LYRSv—3 (ILEE)
113 MINATO Ryo/&E iR SHIMANO RACING TEAM/3XJL—320F— I
White Jersey Wearer (U23) / K91 bJv—3 (U23H)

22 ORCHARD Toby/hE—+A—Fv—R AUSTRALIAN CYCLING ACADEMY - RIDE SUNSHINE COAST/A—Xb
U7 BAI) - THTE—-FAR- B> 3v /> - 0=k

WEATHER FORECAST 3rd Stage Nasu Town - Mooka City / 3BE]~E/m, 25, Mar
NW - SW winds / JtFE~Faram/E,
Fine / BBN
Chance of rain 0% / F/KHESR 0%
Lowest - Highest temperature 34 - 66 F /| Ri&-Grmxua 1 - 19 °C

B TKC WHEFIET —fosv ~— (N



